



CITY OF HOUSTON
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Strategic Procurement Division

Annise D. Parker

Mayor

Carolyn Hanahan
Acting Chief Procurement Officer
P.O. Box 1562
Houston, Texas 77251-1562

F. 832.393.8755
<https://purchasing.houstontx.gov>

Date: December 17, 2015

Subject: Letter of Clarification No. 3
Concrete Saw Blades

Reference: Invitation to Bid (ITB) No.: S59-S25531

To All Prospective Bidders:

This Letter of Clarification is issued for the following reason:

- To answer the following questions:

1. Question: "One of the bid items has specs that are not contained within our standard price list, but is in fact available from the manufacturer – how should I go about addressing this fact when I submit the bid? In other words, I can indicate the specs and the list price/% discount, but there will be no page number reference to the price list for that one item, what should I do in that situation?"

Answer: Submit the manufactures information also.

2. Question: "In reviewing the letter, it looks like there was a typo in the answer to number 11, in that one of the blades was listed as the answer rather than the machine the blades are used on."

Answer: The answer is: "Engine 66HP diesel, Husqvarna."

3. Question: "The material number, for the 18" x 3.125 x 1" blades that were ordered multiple times under the previous contract (from 2010 to 2015), with the orders reflecting the following: Material No. = "10002595" and Description = "Blade, Concrete 18x125x1 DIAMOND GOLD"?"

Answer: "You can obtain this information by accessing the Open Records Request (the link is as follows: <http://www.houstontx.gov/pia.html>) on the first page of this solicitation.

Letter of Clarification No. 1
Concrete Saw Blades
ITB No: S59-S25531

This Letter of Clarification will be considered part of the solicitation referenced on the first page of this solicitation. All revisions, responses, and answers incorporated into the Letter(s) of Clarification are collaboratively from both the Strategic Procurement Division and the applicable City Department(s).

Furthermore, it is the responsibility of each BIDDER to obtain any previous Letter(s) of Clarification associated with this solicitation.



Latanja Bolden
Procurement Specialist
Strategic Procurement Division
832-393-8752

JK
CDW:DRH:lb

cc: File